
PHASE

Project name
DEADP 

Ref. No.
NEMA AND NWA P.P.P

Environmental  Planning  and  Impact  Assessment  Consultants
Omgewingsbeplanning  en  Impakbeoordeling Konsultante

No. Title Initials/Name Postal Address Town/City Code Telephone Fax E-mail

1.1 Mr. Joubert Roux joubert@charge.co.za
1.2 Mr. Anton Beukes anton@charge.co.za

2.1 Mr. Ben Warden Kopleegte 1154/11 & 1154/22 Land Owner 084 581 2241 kopleegte@gmail.com
Mrs. Susan Warden Kopleegte 1154/11 & 1154/22 Land Owner 084 5812241 kopleegte@gmail.com

3.1

4.1 Cllr V.R Mlotshwa Mayor:  Okhahlamba Local Municipality 259 Kingsway Street Bergville 3350 036 448 8000 082 846 32928 mayorspa@okhalamba.gov.za
4.2 Cllr Nothile Tshabalala Deputy Mayor: Okhahlamba Local  Municipality 259 Kingsway Street Bergville 3350 036 448 8000
4.3 Mr Nkosingiphile Malinga Municipal Manager:  Okhahlamba Local Municipality 260 Kingsway Street Bergville 3350 036 448 8002 036 638 2400 nkosi.malinga@okhahlamba.gov.za; Officeofthemm@okhahlamba.gov.za
4.4 Cllr Inkosi Shabalala uThukela District Municipality 36 Lyel Street Ladysmith 3370 036 638 5100 036 637 5608 mayor@uthukela.gov.za
4.5 Mr LS Jili uThukela District Municipality: Municipal Manager 36 Lyel Street Ladysmith 3370 036 638 5100 pa.mm@uthukela.gov.za
4.6 Mr Siboniso Mpila Okhahlambha Local Municipality sboniso.mpila@okhahlamba.gov.za
4.7 Mr Nokubonga Kubheka nokubonga.kubheka@okhahlamba.gov.za
4.8

5.1 Cllr NA Hlongwane uThukela District Municipality 36 Lyel Street Ladysmith 3350 036 448 8002 pa.mm@uthukela.gov.za
5.2 Cllr L Qwabe uThukela District Municipality 36 Lyel Street Ladysmith 3350 036 448 8002 pa.mm@uthukela.gov.za
5.3 Cllr LP Mnculwane uThukela District Municipality 37 Lyel Street Ladysmith 3350 036 448 8002 pa.mm@uthukela.gov.za
5.4

6.1

7.1 Mr Dominic Wieners Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife 0846600576 dominic.wieners@kznwildlife.com
7.2 Ms Nolwazi V Nkosi Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife P.O.Box 13053, Cascades Pietermaritzburg 3201 0338451363  IEM.App@kznwildlife.com;Dominic.Wieners@kznwildlife.com
7.3 Mr Arthur Thamsanqa Premier P.O.Box 412 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 341 3329 Kwanele.Shezi@kznpremier.gov.za;Zanele.dlamini@kznpremier.gov.za
7.4 Mr Ntandoyakhe Nthuli Parliamentary Liaison Officer: P.O.Box 412 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 341 3329 Ntandoyakhe.Ntuli@kznpremier.gov.za
7.5 Ms Glen Xaba-Makhetha Head of Department: Community Safety and Liaison: Private Bag X9043 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 341 9300 glen.xaba@comsafety.gov.za
7.6 Mrs Thembeni, Petty kaMadlopha-Mthethwa MEC for Agriculture and Rural Development Private Bag X9050 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 343 8240 033 343 8255  mecpa@kzndard.gov.za;Nokuzola.Madonsela@kzndard.gov.za
7.7 Ms Joconia Mngomezulu Head of Ministry: Agriculture and Rural Development: Private Bag X9059 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 343 8240 joconiamngomezulu60@gmail.com
7.8 Zibusiso Dlamini Head of Department: Agriculture and Rural Development: Private Bag X9137 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 355 9293 033 355 9293 hodpa@kzndard.gov.za
7.9 Rev Thulasizwe Buthelezi MEC for Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs: Private Bag X9051 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 395 2831 mecpa@kzncogta.gov.za
7.10 Mr Ntuthuko Phakathi Head of Ministry: Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs Private Bag X9155 Pietermaritzburg 3200 ntuthuko.phakathi@kzncogta.gov.za
7.11 Ms Barbara Mgutshini Head of Department: Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs: Private Bag X 9123 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 260 8375 hodpa@kzncogta.gov.za

7.12
Mrs Nonala Ndlovu Head of Communications: Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs: Private Bag X9123 Pietermaritzburg 3200 nonala.ndlovu@kzncogta.gov.za

7.13 Rev Keith Muntuwenkosi MEC for Economic Development, Tourism and Environmental Affairs Private Bag X9152 Pietermaritzburg 3200 033 328 8000
7.14 Mr Ashley Starkey Chief Director: Department of Water & Sanitation P.O.Box 1018 Durban 4000 0313362700 starkeya@dws.gov.za

7.15
Mr 

John Geeringh 
ESKOM Senior Consultant Environmental Management Grid Planning: Land and 
RightsNational Transmission Company South Africa SOC Ltd (NTCSA)

Megawatt Park,  B2Y25,  Maxwell Drive,  Sunninghill,  Sandton
011 516 7233;083 632 7663 GeerinJH@ntcsa.co.za

7.16 Civil Aviation Authority (CAA) environment@caa.co.za
7.17 Ms Khanyi Zondi KZN AMAFA 033 394 6543 khanyi.zondi@amafainstitute.org.za
7.18 Mr Graham Mondzinger (Obstacle Evaluator) 062 002 1621 obstacles@atns.co.za
7.19 Eskom Transmission, & Distributing Grid Planning GridAccessUnit@eskom.co.za
7.20 Mrs Samantha Ralston-Paton BirdLife South Africa energy@birdlife.org.za
7.21 Ms Onwabile Ndzumo Environmental Officer - KZN EDTEA onwabile.ndzumo@kznedtea.gov.za
7.22 Ms Yonela Ngiba Environmental Officer - KZN EDTEA yonela.ndamase@kznedtea.gov.za
7.23 Ms Zinhle Ntshingila Environmental Officer - KZN EDTEA zinhle.ntshingila@kznedtea.gov.za
7.24 Siboniso Mbhele KwaZulu-Natal Department: Transport Siboniso.Mbhele@Kzntransport.gov.za; pa.hod@kzntransport.gov.za

7.25 Mr Mahendran Moodley Transnet
InfrastructureManager@Transnet.net; enquiries@transnet.net; 
Mahendran.Moodley@transnet.net ;J

7.26 Mr Johann Van Heerden Geo- Spatial Managet KZN 031 361 2341, 083 461 1473 Johan.van_Heerden@transnet.net
7.27 Mr LM Meyer KwaZulu-Natal Department: Public Works Tenise.Ferreira@kznworks.gov.za
7.28 Ms Ria Barkhuizen SANRAL barkhuizenr@nra.co.za

8.1 Mr Craig Schiever Farming on Kopleegte Farm No. 1154/13 082 432 8015 joansch@lantic.net
8.2 Mrs Joan Schiever Avondsrus Farming joansch@lantic.net
8.3 Mr Carl Schiever Avondsrus Farming carl@schiever.co.za
8.4 Mr Simon Hodgen Kopleegte Farm No. 1154/7 082 900 5182 simon@boran.co.za
8.5 Mr Fred Vickers Kopleegte Farm No. 1154/10 082 492 5792 riverside@futurenet.co.za
8.6 Mrs Karin Vd Merwe Kopleegte Farm No. 1154/13 082 973 9128 mrsvdm@gmail.com
8.7 Mr John Reeves Lot B46 Winterton Settlement 13193/0 082 806 2499 admin@reevefarming.co.za
8.8 Mr Theuns Langenhoven 082 574 5530 theuns.langenhoven@netcare.co.za
8.9 Mr Joel Reeve 082 806 2499 joelreeve4@gmail.com
8.10 R.H Tratschler 082 496 3595 reimart@futurenet.co.za
8.11 Mr Mohammed Najeep 082 408 5616 rezakville@gmail.com
8.12 Mrs Marietjie Warden 082 978 0221 marietwar@gmail.com
8.13 Ms Debbie Roos Dormehl Phalane Property Group 082 555 4081 debbieroos@dpg.co.za

8.14 Ms  Karin,  Elizabeth Van der Merwe Remaining extent of the farm  B 43 Winterfontein Settlement  12812 PO BOX 1074 RENTEN DAL KRUGERDORP 1751

8.15 Mr Craig Schiever Lot B46 Winterton Settlement 12829 P.O.Box  158 Winterton 3340 Joan@schiever.co.za
8.16 Ms Karin, Elizabeth Van der Merwe Portion 13 (remaining extent ) of the Fram of Kopleegte 1154 GS 082 973 9128 mrsvdm@gmail.com
8.17 Mr Ferick Vickers Portion 10 of the farm of Kopleegte 1154 GS 082 492 5792 riverside@bergmail.co.za
8.18 Arioch Properties Portion 7 (Remaining extent ) of the farm of Kopleegte  1154 GS
8.19 Mr B.E Warden Portion 6 (Remaining)of the the farm Kopleegte 1154 GS P.O.Box 502 Winterton 3340 kopleegte@gmail.com
8.20 Portion 22of the farm Kopleegte 1154 GS Private Bag X928 Pretoria 082 905 9929 penelope.hlengwa@propwatchjv.co.za

REGISTER OF INTERESTED & AFFECTED PARTIES Pre-application PPP

EnviroAfrica  Kopleegte

Advert Placed: Ladysmith Gazette Date Jan - Feb 2025

7.State Organisations:

8. Neighbours 

1. Applicant:

2. Property / Land Owners:

3. Occupiers:

4. Municipality:

5. Municipal Ward Councillor:

6. Ratepayers Association:

SANRAL



8.21 Portion 23 of the farm Kopleegte  1154 GS Private Bag X928 Pretoria penelope.hlengwa@propwatchjv.co.za
8.22 Portion 21 of the farm Kopleegte 1154 G Private Bag X928 Pretoria penelope.hlengwa@propwatchjv.co.za
8.23 Mr Guy Schiever Avondsrus Farming gschiever@gmail.com
8.24

9.1 Mr Lukas Edwards N3 Toll Concessions (RF) (Pty) Ltd lukase@n3tc.co.za
9.2 Mr Etienne van der Lith N3 Toll Concessions (RF) (Pty) Ltd 082 781 9454 info@environamic.co.za

9.3 Mr Anthony Smith Umphafa Reserve Manager UmPhafa Conservation Trust , Colenso KZN 3360 073 220 5956
076 724 3353

Anthony@umphafa.org

9.4 Mr BJ Phakathi Bhekani Farming and Construction Winteron KZN 3340 0826722726 mfanafuthipp60@outlook.com

9.5 Mr Theuns Langenhoven Netcare General Manager : Property Division Sandton 2196 0113010000
0825745530

Theuns.Langenhoven@netcare.co.za

 9. Other:

SANRAL


